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Administration Fees + Tuition Fees

Item Description NESRIY [ESRZ QESRS (USJ?:;??AI;.SI))
RM usb RM usb RM usbD RM usb
1 QZ?A:S:;"; Registration (Non 3,000 667 - - - - 3,000 667
2 Resource 900 200 900 200 900 200 2,700 600
3 Internship (Industrial Training) - - 500 111 - - 500 111
4 Administrative 1,500 333 1,250 278 1,250 278 4,000 889
6 Tuition Fees 20,000 4,444 20,000 4,444 20,000 4,444 60,000 13,333
25,400 5,644 22,650 5,033 22,150 4,922 70,200 15,600

** Excluding Appendix I: Additional Handling Charges & Additional Immigration Charges (where applicable and ***subject to change) and Appendix ll: Additional Academic Fees (where applicable)

Appendix I: Additional Handling Charges & Additional Immigration Charges
Student Pass (Payble to EMGS)

RM usbD
On Acceptance of offer
Processing Fee 1060 236
Medical Screening Fee 250 56
Medical and Health Insurance 509 113
|-Kad 50 11
Student Pass 60 13
E-VAL 159 35
Multiple Entry Visa 50 11
Sub- Total b 2138, 475
In Subsequent Year
Medical and Health Insurance 509 13
|-Kad 50 "
Student Pass 60 13
Student Pass Renewal 150 33
Processing fee of Multiple Entry Visa 50 11
Sub- Total o 819 182
If requested by the institution**As per stated in KPT Approval
Deposit (Refundable once completing the study) 1,000 222
Personal Bond (Refundable) 2,000 444

nal Academic Fees (where applicable)
Descriptions Fees (USD 1=RM 4.50)
Deferment RM 400 (USD 89)
Programme Transfer RM 250 (USD 56)
Credit Exemption admin fees (per subject) RM 300 (USD 67)
APEL C fees (per subjects) RM 360 (USD 80)
Re-sit (per component) RM 400 (USD 89)
Retake (per credit point) RM 400 (USD 89)

Note to International Students:
« The payment of fees are due upon registration. These fees are non-refundable, unless otherwise stated.

« All fees are payable in Ringgit Malaysia (RM) to International College IMPERIA unless stated otherwise.

« Fees shown are calculated based on normal load taken during the duration of study.

« Application & Processing Fees must be paid upon application, and may be paid in USD Bank Draft or through Telegraphic Transfer.
« General Administration Fees must be paid in order to obtain the relevant visa documents before departing to Malaysia.

« All other Administration Fees and 1st Year Tuition Fees must be paid within 5 days upon arrival in Malaysia.

« Conversion Rate used in this publication is USD 1.00 to Ringgit Malaysia RM4.50

« Refundable Deposit is refundable upon completion of or withdrawal from the course on condition that no outstanding fees are owed to
International College IMPERIA or students has not committed a breach of college regulations or Malaysian law.
In the event of a withdrawal/termination of studies, an administrative charge or RM250/USD54 will be imposed.

« Telegraphic transfer details are as below:

Name of Bank : RHB Bank Berhad

Name of Bank Account Holder : : BAKAT PINTAR SDN BHD
Bank Account Number : RHB 21424 0000 34920
CIMB Swift Code : RHBBMYKL

« Proof of paymet of fees with student's name, passport No. and telephone no. must be sent to Finance Department email address: account@imperia.edu.my
« Without prejudice to the rights of International College IMPERIA (DK054(B)) which is wholly-owned by BAKAT PINTAR SDN. BHD. (554558-H), the Fee Schedule herein is correct at

the time of printing and IMPERIA reserves the right to make, without prior notice, amendments, changes, modifications or alterations and as such there shall be no liability in respect of
the said amendments, changes, modifications or alterations. (3.08.2023)
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